PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3400496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM DAVIS COLLINS	10/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLLINS IP, LLC
Street Address:	PO BOX 10045
City:	FAYETTEVILLE
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72703

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14741746

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: admin@TRIANGLEPATENTS.COM

Correspondent Name: JINAN GLASGOW **Address Line 1:** P.O. BOX 52546

Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27717

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4119-016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JINAN GLASGOW
SIGNATURE:	/JiNan Glasgow/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=4119-20131010-Assignment-Signed#page1.tif source=4119-20131010-Assignment-Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 503353875 REEL: 035929 FRAME: 0910

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATIONS

William Davis Collins ("Assignor"), whose mailing address is 1736 Buckley Drive, Fayetteville, AR 72701, is owner of:

"Biosealant Protective Barrier for Surfaces," as described in the U.S. Patent Application No. 12/569,937, filed on 09/30/2009;

"Protective Air Barrier Scalant for Conditioned and Unconditioned Building Walls," as described in the U.S. Patent Application No. 12/785,900, filed on 05/24/2010;

"Systems and Methods for Portable Multi-Component Mixing of Materials for Spray Application of Same," as described in the U.S. Patent Application No. 13/186,648, filed on 07/20/2011;

(the "Patent Applications"). Collins IP, LLC ("Assignee"), whose mailing address is P.O. Box 10045, Fayetteville, AR 72703-0028 and whose physical address is 1736 Buckley Drive, Fayetteville, AR 72701, desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Applications and the patents (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Applications (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patents and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Applications.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Applications to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Applications and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patents for the inventions in any and all countries.

Date: October 19, 2013 //M. Ch. Assienois

Assignor

Title

On this 10th day of 20th bear, 2013, before me. 18x813 \$\lambda_{\text{Another}} \text{the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared \(\text{Molling Days} \) \(\text{Colling Days} \) \(\text{Colling Days} \) \(\text{ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in \(\text{Sebastis} \) \(\text{County of } \) \(\text{ALMSAS} \) \(\text{on the date set forth in this certificate. \)

Notary Public

Musi Detto

PATENT REEL: 035929 FRAME: 0912

RECORDED: 06/17/2015